P |
. . R el o
. . » .

o
5
¥+ -
;m" ]
S :
fol
[© ST
M8. X 25 LONG _——7~ NN
DINO31-86G. - L 4E).
. ADJUSTMENT RANGE U
- ON ALL SIDES *5° « Sl T
A ”4;\1 | '
g5 s
77 e
N RS
“““““““““““ N
' *
NOTE:—1. LAMP T0 BE TESTED AS PER SPCN.

62.5

56 |MAX. SI1ZE

60 MAX.SI1ZE

ITEM _NOS.

1,6.7.14 & 21 ARE_TO BE 'PAINTED.

WITH OLIVE GREEN PAlNT

S:3563 EXCEPT PHOOMETRIC TEST.

\P——‘* Lo

100
"
|
|

20
/1”\9‘ 4’
@
1)

VIEW AT DIRECTION A

-."__--.I.l- -hl_‘. L et Bwad ol S et

PART% T 'SUB BMIT ARn'rAPPaovm.. CERTIFL IE!

NOTES : -

LIGHT WINDOW GLASS CLEAR.

VDA-542 SHEET-1.

OFFICIAL DESIGNATION  {O TV.NATO NO.12-12] -

AS PER DIN-145]

.

"NEW RELEASE

YA

e |

CHkp

[DATE [ MOD.NO|S. N0 z0NE MODIFICATION ' Do

APPD

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

AUTOCAD REF.NO. LUM/LUM1

23 | SCREW M 4X6 2 . M.S. ZINC PLATED WITH
. ) | YELLOW PASSIVATED
"22 | MOUNTING BRACKET 2. CRC SHEET 1S:513
" 21| HOUSING THICK 22 BG 1 CRC SHEET 1S:513
20 | STRIP ‘ 1 NYLON
19 | SUPPORTING SPRING 1 SPRING STEEL EN-42
18 | CONTACT SPRING 1 PHOSPHOR BRONZE
17 | STAR WASHER 1 - SPRING STEEL -
16 | RIVET 3 MS .
15 | GROMMET 1 BLACK NATURAL RUBBER [
14 | MOUNTING BKT.THICK 15BG| 1 CRC SHEET 1S:513
13 | HOLDER WITH SCREW 2 BRASS ’
12 | BULB HOLDER BODY 1 CRC SHEET 15:513
11 | REFLECTOR 1 AL.MATELIZED CRC SHEET
10 | CSK HEAD SCREW M4X 20| 2 STD. o
9 | HEXAGON NUT M8 1 M.S.Zn PLATED WITH™ -
, | . YELLOW PASSIVATED
'8 | RUBBER WASHER 1 BLACK NATURAL RUBBER |.
-7 | RUBBER WASHER HOUSING | 1 ZINC CASTING i
6 | SPACER 1 “ZINC CASTING
"5 | HEXAGON BOLT M8X25. 1 M.SiZh PLATED WITH
' YELLOW PAZSIVATED
4 | RUBBER -GASKET 1 BLACK NATURAL RUBBER |,
3 | BuB - 1 | 12/24v38w 8A-15S v
o ; CAP 15:1606 ,
2 | GLASS TRANSPARENT | .1 SAND GLASS \
! HOOD THICK 22 BG o CRC SHEET 1S:513
NO.| DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL .
CAMOE)FLAGE HEAD LIGHT 0005440814, -

CONSTRUCTION - SPLASH WATER PROTECTED AS PER PO3 DIN40050.
HOUSING LARUERED OLIVE GREEN RAL-G6O TVR ASPER VTL.A-O3. |
- |SSUE 2ND.OCTOBER 1957. PRIMER COATING AND TOP COAT coumsmssn u

CONDUCTING EARTH CONNECTION BETWEEN LAMP‘:‘: HOLDER AND
SPHERICAL WASHER OF THE ATTACHMENT(FASTENING)FOOT MUST BE ENSURED .
CORRESPANDING GLOW LAMP(BULR) FIFJav-15W DIN27601
BULB NOT SUPPLIED ALONG WITH CONSTRUCTION coRRg—:spomome TO
ADJUSTMENT SETTING ON VEHICLE VDA-5 4—2 SHEET- 2 ,
-7310 IN BoLD MEDIUM SERIPT
STAMPED N YELLOW. v co PT:ND:- 2154 5440 9902
REV. . | ZONE , DESCRIPTSION APPD |DATE
e lso. |1 MAN AUTO LIGHT PVT. LTD. :
D G10 UDYOG NAGAR ‘
CHID 16 Maty R DELHI - 110041
TRCD |t men| U, -
APVD. == EQUIPMENT :~ DEFENCE VEHICLE BLACK OUT KIT
DATE [28-49000/TMLE . B ACK QUT HEAD LAMP
e LUMAN _BRAND '
- .. |DRG.NO./PART NO. REV.| o
-EE—-@ DF 002 0 SH.1 OF 1

»

C




